
Kane County Water Conservancy District Monthly Water Usage Rate Schedule 
(Effective 07/01/2024) 

Water System Usage Type Rate Water Included 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Standby (Meter Locked) $20.00 NO WATER-Standby Rate Only 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 1-Min. Fee 
(¾ or 5/8 meter) 

$40.00 0- 10,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 2 
(Per 1,000 gallons used) 

$2.00 10,001-15,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 3  
(Per 1,000 gallons used) 

$2.25 15,001-20,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 4  
(Per 1,000 gallons used) 

$2.50 20,001-25,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 5  
(Per 1,000 gallons used) 

$2.75 25,001-30,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 6  
(Per 1,000 gallons used) 

$3.00 30,001+ Gallons Per Month 

    

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 1-Min. Fee 
1” Meter 

$60.00 0- 15,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 1-Min. Fee 1 
1/2” Meter 

$125.00 0- 30,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 1-Min. Fee 
2” Meter 

$200.00 0- 50,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 1-Min. Fee 
4” Meter 

$500.00 0- 125,000 Gallons Per Month 

Johnson Canyon/East Kane Residential Active Level 1-Min. Fee 
6” Meter 

$1,000.00 0- 250,000 Gallons Per Month 

    

Duck Creek Residential Level 1-Minimum Fee $42.75 NO WATER-Base Rate Only 

Duck Creek Residential Level 2 (Per 1,000 
gallons used) 

$3.00 1,001-10,000 Gallons Per Month 

Duck Creek Residential Level 3 (Per 1,000 
gallons used) 

$3.25 10,001-15,000 Gallons Per Month 

Duck Creek Residential Level 3 (Per 1,000 
gallons used) 

$3.50 15,001+ Gallons Per Month 

    

Duck Creek Residential Level 1-Minimum Fee 1” 
Meter 

$60.75 NO WATER-Base Rate Only 

Duck Creek Residential Level 1-Minimum Fee 1 
½” Meter 

$110.75 NO WATER-Base Rate Only 

Duck Creek Residential Level 1-Minimum Fee 2” 
Meter 

$210.75 NO WATER-Base Rate Only 

Duck Creek Residential Level 1-Minimum Fee 4” 
Meter 

$510.75 NO WATER-Base Rate Only 

Duck Creek  Residential Level 1-Minimum Fee 6” 
Meter 

$1,010.75 NO WATER-Base Rate Only 

Duck Creek Water Resource Management Fee $3.00 Applies to all connections in the 
Duck Creek Area 

Both Wholesale Water Use-Fire Hydrant $5.00 Per each 1,000 gallons used 
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